1	GRAND JURY CHAMBERS
2	COPY
3	San Diego, Cal., January 23, 1917.
4	To the Honorable,
5	Judge of the Superior Court of the
6	County of San Diego, State of California,
7	Department 2.
8	
9	We, the Grand Jury called and empanelled by your Honor,
10	October 17th, 1916, with George Walters as foreman, hereby made
11	this partial report.
12	For the purpose of placing the matter referred to in the reso
13	lution hereinafter set forth before the Board of Supervisors of
14	San Diego County, and the Common Council of the City of San Diego,
15	and after being convinced of the necessity therefor, the Grand
16	Jury did on the 16th day of January, 1916, unanimously adopt the
17	following resolution, a copy of which will be furnished to said
18	Board of Supervisors of San Diego County and the Common Council of
19	the City of San Diego;
20	"Be it resolved by the Grand Jury of San Diego County that we
21	urge the Board of Supervisors of San Diego County, the city of San
22	Diego and all municipalities to immediately enact an anti-race
23	track ordinance to prevent the publication of form charts and
24	advertisements of the various races and their being circulated
25	anywhere within the county of San Diego no matter where the races
26	are run. We would recommend that if necessary the initiative be
27	used to get these ordinances enacted.
28	A suggestive form of ordinance is here appended."
29	Respectfully submitted,
30	SAN DIEGO COUNTY GRAND JURY,

By Ser Halters. Foreman

31

77

32 m IB Foreman. 33

Document, No. FEB 6- 1917 allen Aleright City Clerk

PARTIAL REPORT OF GRAND JURY.

Re Ord on regulation of add of Race Track

Presented to Common Council and ordered Filed FER 7- 1917